STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ARNOLD SCHWARZENEGGER, GOVERNOR



LAW ENFORCEMENT AND VICTIM SERVICES DIVISION GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES PUBLIC SAFETY BRANCH 3650 SCHRIEVER AVENUE MATHER, CALIFORNIA 95655 TELEPHONE: (916) 324-6724



FAX: (916) 324-9179 September 25, 2007

Martin Hale Lieutenant El Dorado County 1352 Johnson Boulevard South Lake Tahoe, CA 96150

Dear Lieutenant Hale:

SUBJECT:

NOTIFICATION OF APPLICATION APPROVAL

Anti-Drug Abuse Program (200700403)

Award #: DC07 18 0090 OES ID#: 017-00000

Congratulations! The Governor's Office of Emergency Services (OES) has approved your application in the amount of \$130,454, subject to Budget approval. A copy of your approved subgrant is enclosed for your records.

OES will make every effort to process payment requests within 60 days of receipt.

This subgrant is subject to the OES Recipient Handbook. You are encouraged to read and familiarize yourself with the OES Recipient Handbook, which can be viewed on OES's websit at www.OES.ca.gov.

Any funds received in excess of current needs, approved amounts, or those found owed as a result of a close-out or audit, must be refunded to the State within 30 days upon receipt of an invoice from OES.

Should you have questions on your subgrant, please contact your Program Specialist.

LEVS Grant Processing

Enclosure

c: Recipient's file

Award No. OC 07	RECEIVED &
	MAY 1 6 2007
	144495
	PUBLIC SAFETY BRANCH

GOVERNOR'S OFFICE OF EMERGENCY SERVICES LAW ENFORCEMENT AND VICTIM SERVICES DIVISION

138150 8

GRANT AWARD FACE SHEET (OES A301) The Governor's Office of Emergency Services, hereafter designated OES, hereby makes a grant award of funds to the following:

10 17 1900		Dorado County S					
. Project Title:	El Dorado	Cnty AntiDrug	Abuse Task Ford	e 4. Gra	int Period:	7-1-07 to	6-30-08
*Select the fund a Please do not ent	ource(s) from the er both State and	lists below and or Federal fund sour	type the appropria ces on the same li	ie. Add any cash	match(s) and er	ar the amount(s) iter total in Block	from each source 10G.
Fund Source	A. State	B. Federal	C. Total	D. Cash Match	E. In-Kind Match	F. Total Match	G. Total Project Cos
5.07 JAGD	-0-	\$130,454		N/A	N/A	N/A	
e. Fund Source				9			
7. Fund Source					4		
8.							
9.				14-1			
10. TOTALS	-0-	\$130,454	\$130,454				10G. Grand Tota \$130,45
nancial Officer, to ceived pursuant ant award and as id the OES audit rms incorporated	City Manager, Cor to this agreemen grees to administ requirements, a	unty Administrate it will be spent ex or the grant proje s stated in the ac	or, or Governing B clusively on the p ct in accordance v oplicable RFP or I P or RFA, and agre	urposes specifie vith the statute(s) UFA. The grant	nter lato this grant re d. The grant re), the Program G recipient further	int award agreen cipient signifies kildelines, the Re agrees to all les	nent; and all fun acceptance of the ecipient Handbooms, conditions
Inancial Officer, of serived pursuant rant award and and the OES audit rms incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Aut	City Manager, Co- to this agreemen grees to administ requirements, a I by reference in t horized to Sign	unty Administrate it will be spent ex or the grant proje s stated in the ac	or, or Governing E clusively on the p ot in accordance v splicable RFP or I P or RFA, and agre	oard Chair, to en urposes specifie vith the statute(s) IFA. The grant is as that the alloca Federal Em	nter late this grad, The grant re the Program Gracipient further tion of funds is ployer ID Num	int award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Re agrees to all le contingent on th	ment; and all fun acceptance of the aclpient Handboogal conditions a a anactment of t
Inancial Officer, occived pursuant rant award and and the OES auditures incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Aut	City Manager, Co- to this agreemen grees to administ requirements, a I by reference in t	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI	or, or Governing E clusively on the p ot in accordance v splicable RFP or I P or RFA, and agre	oard Chair, to en urposes specifie vith the statute(s) IFA. The grant in the statute allocates	nter into this grad, d. The grant re), the Program G recipient further ation of funds is	int award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Re agrees to all le contingent on th	ment; and all fun acceptance of the aclpient Handboo gal conditions a a anactment of t
Inancial Officer, in seeived pursuant rant award and and the OES audit erms incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Aut	city Manager, Co- to this agreemen grees to administ requirements, a I by reference in t horized to Sign Neves	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI for Applicant/G	or, or Governing E clusively on the p ot in accordance v splicable RFP or I P or RFA, and agre	oard Chair, to en urposes specifie vith the statute(s) IFA. The grant is as that the alloca Federal Em	nter late this grad, The grant re the Program Gracipient further tion of funds is ployer ID Num	int award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Reagrees to all leg contingent on the later. 94-600	ment; and all fun acceptance of the aclpient Handboo gal conditions at a anactment of t
Inancial Officer, inceived pursuant rant award and and and the OES auditorins incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Autoname: Name: Jeff Payment Mailing	city Manager, Co- to this agreemen grees to administ requirements, a I by reference in t horized to Sign Neves	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI for Applicant/G	or, or Governing E clusively on the p ot in accordance v splicable RFP or I P or RFA, and agre	oard Chair, to en urposes specifie vith the statute(s) IFA. The grant in es that the allocate Federal Em Title:	ter late this grad. The grant re j, the Program G recipient further ation of funds is apployer ID Num Sheriff Placerville	int award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Reagrees to all legarithms on the contingent on the laber: 94-600 Zip:	ment; and all fun acceptance of the sciplent Handboo gal conditions a a enactment of the 511
Inancial Officer, occived pursuant rent award and ained the OES auditorns incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Autoname: Name: Jeff Payment Mailing Telephone:	city Manager, Co- to this agreement grees to administ requirements, a I by reference in t horized to Sign Neves g Address:306 530) 621-5655	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFi for Applicant/G	or, or Governing Biclusively on the pot in accordance vipilicable RFP or IP or RFA, and agreement Recipient:	oard Chair, to en urposes specifie vith the statute(s) IFA. The grant in es that the allocate Federal Em Title:	ter into this grad. The grant re i, the Program Gracipient further stion of funds is sployer ID Num Sheriff Placerville in ineves@e	int award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Reagrees to all legarithms on the contingent on the laber: 94-600 Zip:	ment; and all fun acceptance of the sciplent Handboogal conditions a a enactment of t
Inancial Officer, in cereived pursuant reant award and and the OES audit rims incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Aut Name: Jeff Payment Mailing Telephone:	city Manager, Co- to this agreement grees to administ requirements, a liby reference in t horized to Sign Neves g Address: 306 530) 621-5655 (area code)	unty Administrato at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI for Applicant/G O Fair Lane FAX:	or, or Governing Biclusively on the pot in accordance vipplicable RFP or IP or RFA, and agreement Recipient: (530) 626-809 (area code)	oard Chair, to en urposes specific rith the statute(s) IFA. The grant rest that the allocate federal Em Title: City: Email Date SE OND 16	ter into this grad. The grant re id. The grant re id. The grant re id. the Program Graciplem further stion of funds is inployer ID Num Sheriff Placerville ineves@c	unt award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Re agrees to all le contingent on th ther: 94-600 Zip: edso.org	ment; and all fun acceptance of the colplent Handbox gal conditions a a enactment of the 511
nancial Officer, in ceived pursuant award and an and the OES audit rms incorporated at Budget. 12. Official Autorial Au	city Manager, Co- to this agreement grees to administ requirements, a liby reference in the horized to Sign Neves g Address: 30/ 530) 621-5655 (area code)	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI for Applicant/G FAX: knowledge that bu	or, or Governing Biclusively on the pot in accordance vipplicable RFP or IP or RFA, and agreement Recipient: (530) 626-809 (area code)	oard Chair, to en urposes specific rith the statute(s) IFA. The grant rest that the allocate federal Em Title: City: Email Date SE OND 16	ter into this grad. The grant re id. The grant re id. The grant re id. the Program Graciplem further stion of funds is inployer ID Num Sheriff Placerville ineves@c	unt award agreen cipient signifies suidelines, the Re agrees to all le contingent on th ther: 94-600 Zip: edso.org	ment; and all fun acceptance of the colplent Handbox gal conditions a a enactment of the 511
Inancial Officer, is convex pursuant reart award and a land the OES audit rems incorporated tate Budget. 12. Official Aut Name: Jeff Payment Mailing Telephone:	city Manager, Co- to this agreement press to administ requirements, a liby reference in the horized to Sign Neves g Address: 30 530) 621-5655 (area code) may own personal MULL Tell	unty Administrate at will be spent ex er the grant proje s stated in the ap the applicable RFI for Applicant/G FAX: knowledge that bu	or, or Governing Biclusively on the pot in accordance vipplicable RFP or IP or RFA, and agreement Recipient: (530) 626-809 (area code)	oard Chair, to en urposes specific rith the statute(s) if he had been statute(s). The grant reas that the allocate federal Em Title: City: Date SE-OND'S and selections are selected for the periods.	ter into this grad. The grant re id. The grant re id. The grant re id. the Program Graciplem further stion of funds is inployer ID Num Sheriff Placerville ineves@c	unt award agreen cipient signifies suidellnes, the Re agrees to all let contingent on th ther: 94-600 Zip:	ment; and all fun acceptance of the colplent Handbox gal conditions a a enactment of the 511

Grant Award Face Sheet - AOES 301 - (Revised 1/2/2007)

Match Req.: None

Project No.: 07JAG0

Amount \$ 130454.

OES ID# Award #				
	OES ID#	W	Award #	

PROJECT CONTACT INFORMATION

pplicant		El Dorado County Sheriff's Office	Grant N		7180	USE ONLY]
ovida tha	nama t	itle, address, telephone number, and e	mail addraga			O COLL THEORY IS DOOR
section o	loes not	apply to your project, enter "N/A."	NOTE: If you	use a PO Box add	dress.	ned below. A street
		uired for package delivery and site	visit purpose	s		
ine Pr	Olect DII	ector for the project:		譜		
	Name:	Martin Hale	Address:	1352 Johnson Blvd		
	Title:	Lieutenant .	City:	S. Lake Tahoe	Zip:	96150
Telep	hone #:	(530) 542-6130 (Area Code)	Fax #:	(530) 542-6146 (Area code)		
E-Mail	Address:	mhale@cityofslt.us				
The Fir	iancial (Officer for the project:				
	Name:	Laura Gill	Address:	330 Fair Lane		
	Title:	Chief Administrative Officer	City:	Placerville	Zip:	95667
Telep	hone #:	(530) 621-5530 (Area Code)	Fax #:	(530) 626-5" (Area code)	730 E	<u>.</u>
E-Mall /	Address:	Laura.gill@co.el-dorado.ca.us		9		
The pe	rson hav	ing routine programmatic responsib	ility for the pre	oject:	2000	
	Name:	Martin Hale	Address:	1352 Johnson Blvd		
	Title:	Lieutenant	City:	S. Lake Tahoe	Zip:	96150
Telep	hone#:	(530) 542-6130 (Area Code)	Fax #:	(530) 542-6146 (Area code)		
E-Mail /	\ddress:	mhale@cityofslt.us				
The per	rson hav	ing routine fiscal responsibility for the	pe project			·
6 (0540) PARTIES	7785 C	Martin Hale	NAME OF TAXABLE PARTY.	1352 Johnson Blvd		
	Title:	Lietenant		S. Lake Tahoe	806740	96150
Telep	-500/50/5550	(530) 542-6130		(530) 542-6146	_ _	30130
		(Area Code)		(Area code)	-	
E-Mail A	Address:	mhale@cityofsit.us	375			
The Exc superint	ecutive I	<u>Director</u> of a nonprofit organization or of schools) of the implementing agency	the <u>Chief Exe</u>	cutive Officer (e.g	, chief	of police,
	Name:	Jeff Neves	Address:	300 Fair Lane		A25.17
	Title:	Sheriff	City:	Placerville	Zip:	95667
Telepl	none#:	(530) 621-5655 (Area Code)	Fax #:	(530) 626-8091 (Area onde)		
E-Mail A	ddress:	jneves@edso.org				
The Cha	air of the	governing body of the implementing ing agency)	agency: (Prov	/ide contact informa	ation of	her than thai
8	Name:	Helen K. Baumann	Address:	330 Fair Lane		
	Title:	Dist, 2 Supervisor, Chair of Board		Placerville	Zin:	95667
Teleph		(530) 621-5390 (Area Code)	Fax #:	(530) 622-3645 (Area code)		4444
F 34-0 A	ddress:	8		() - ed sout)	12	

SIGNATURE AUTHORIZATION

	Grant a	Award #: OC	07180090
Grant Recipient:	County of El Dorado		
Implementing Agency:	El Dorado County Sheriff's	Office.	
**************************************	t Director and Financial C	officer are REQUIR	ED to sign this form.
Project Director: Martin H	ale	*Financial Off	icer: Laura Gill
ignature: //catle	Faile	Signature:	Laura A. Grel
rate: <u>5-/-</u>	07	Date:	5/7/07
The following persons are au	thorized to sign for the	The following o	ersons are authorized to sign for t
Project Director	anonzed to sign for the	Financial Office	
¥.	4	***	
Signature		Signature	
Name		Name	
Signature	**************************************	Signature	
Name		Name	
Signature	VI	Signature	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Name	195 gr	Name	**************************************
Signature		Signature	
Name	The set	Name	
Bignature		Signature	
Name		Name	

CERTIFICATION OF ASSURANCE OF COMPLIANCE

. Jeff Neves			hereby certify that
(official authorized	d to sign grant av	vard; same person as Section 12 on Grant Award Face Sheet)	193
RECIPIENT:	County of E	l Dorado	
IMPLEMENTING	AGENCY:	El Dorado County Sheriff's Office	
PROJECT TITLE	: El Don	ado County Anti-Drug Abuse Task Force	

is responsible for reviewing the Grant Recipient Handbook and adhering to all of the Grant Award Agreement requirements (state and/or federal) as directed by OES including, but not limited to, the following areas:

I. Equal Employment Opportunity - (2006 Recipient Handbook Section 2151)

It is the public policy of the State of California to promote equal employment opportunity by prohibiting discrimination or harassment in employment because of race, religious creed, color, national origin, ancestry, disability (mental and physical) including HIV and AIDS, medical condition (cancer and genetic characteristics), marital status, sex, sexual orientation, denial of family medical care leave, denial of pregnancy disability leave, or age (over 40). OES-funded projects certify that they will comply with all state and federal requirements regarding equal employment opportunity, nondiscrimination and civil rights.

Please provide the following information:

Equal Emp	ployment Opportunity Officer: Ted Culek	- 8
Title:	Director of Human Resources	
Address:	330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA. 95667	
Phone:	(530) 621-5572	****
Email:	Ted.cuiek@co.el-dorado.ca.us	
2000 CONTRACTOR		

II. Drug-Free Workplace Act of 1990 - (2006 Recipient Handbook, Section 2152)

The State of California requires that every person or organization awarded a grant or contract shall certify it will provide a drug-free workplace.

III. California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) - (2006 Recipient Handbook, Section 2153)

The California Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) (Public Resources Code, Section 21000 et seq.) requires all OES funded projects to certify compliance with CEQA. Projects receiving funding must coordinate with their city or county planning agency to ensure that the project is compliance with CEAQ requirements.

Certification of Assurance of Compliance - OES 656 (Revised 7/1/2006)

IV. Lobbying – (2006 Recipient Handbook Section 2154)

OES grant funds, grant property, or grant funded positions shall not be used for any lobbying activities, including, but not limited to, being paid by or on behalf of the undersigned, to any person for influencing or attempting to influence an officer or employee of any agency, a Member of Congress, an officer or employee of Congress, or an employee of a Member of Congress in connection with the making of any federal grant, the entering into of any cooperative agreement, and the extension, continuation, renewal, amendment, or modification of any federal grant or cooperative agreement.

V. Debarment and Suspension – (2006 Recipient Handbook Section 2155) (This applies to federally funded grants only.)

OES-funded projects must certify that it and its principals are not presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, declared ineligible, sentenced to a denial of federal benefits by a state or federal court, or voluntarity excluded from covered transactions by any federal department of agency.

VI. Proof of Authority from City Council/Governing Board

The above-named organization (applicant) accepts responsibility for and will comply with the requirement to obtain written authorization from the city council/governing board in support of this program. The applicant agrees to provide all matching funds required for said project (including any amendment thereof) under the Program and the funding terms and conditions of OES, and that any cash match will be appropriated as required. It is agreed that any liability arising out of the performance of this Grant Award Agreement, including civil court actions for damages, shall be the responsibility of the grant recipient and the authorizing agency. The State of California and OES disclaim responsibility of any such liability. Furthermore, it is also agreed that grant funds received from OES shall not be used to supplant expenditures controlled by the city council/governing board.

The applicant is required to obtain written authorization from the city council/governing board that the official executing this agreement is, in fact, authorized to do so. The applicant is also required to maintain said written authorization on file and readily available upon demand.

All appropriate documentation must be maintained on file by the project and available for OES or public scrutiny upon request. Failure to comply with these requirements may result in suspension of payments under the grant or termination of the grant or both and the Recipient may be ineligible for award of any future grants if the OES determines that any of the following has occurred: (1) the Recipient has made false certification, or (2) violates the certification by failing to carry out the requirements as noted above.

CERTIFICATION				W-9/02/04/19 200/04/19 2 00		0.000
I, the official name [Section 12 on Gra the contractor or o certification, execu- the laws of the Stat	nt Award Face grant recipient ted on the date	Sheet], and here to the above de	eby swear that escribed certif	l am duly autho ication. I am 1	orized legally to	bind at this
Authorized Official	al's Typed Nam	100/	<u> </u>			
Authorized Officia	us me:				X THE STATE OF THE	
Date Executed:	slal	oı				
Federal Employer	ID Number:	94-6000511		***	¥	
Executed in the C	city/County of:	El Dorado				
AUTHORIZED BY	f: (not applica	ble to State ag	encies)		*	
 City/County 	Financial Offi	cer or	8 8			
 Clty/County 	Manager or Board Chair		7.9		2	
- Coverning i	5) 9) V4 5)	a •a				
Signature:	Laura J.	Hell		5 3		
Typed Name:	Laura Gill			W = -X.11	***************************************	Ū.
Title:	Chief Administra	tive Officer		34		_
502	- 17 11 11	*****			T 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	

Reset Form

Print Form

1. GRANT	AWARD NO	· DC a	718009	0		3. GRANT	PERIOD
2. PROJEC	TTITLE		o County Anti	3	Task Force	7-1-07	to 6-30-08
4. APPLIC	ANT Sheriff Jeff	Neves	Phone:	(530) 62	1-5655	5. GRANT (this is the s	AMOUNT same amount as 10G of t Award Face Sheet)
Address:	300 Fair La	ne	Fax #:	(530) 62	6-8091		\$ 130,454
City:	Placerville		Zip:	95667			130,434
6. IMPLEMI	ENTING AGI	ENCY	-		4		
Name:	El Dorado (County Sher	iff's Office	Phone:	(530) 621-56	355 Fax#:	(530) 626-8091
Multi-Juriso	300 Fair La M DESCRIF dictional Task of El Dorado	PTION Farce focus	ed on comba	City:	Placerville	Zip:	95667 icking in the South Lak
7. PROGRA	M DESCRIF	PTION Farce focus	ed on combe				
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area	M DESCRIF	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	icking in the South Lak
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area 8. PROBLE Transportatio	M DESCRIF fictional Task of El Dorado M STATEME	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	95667 cking in the South Lake
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area 8. PROBLE Transportatio	M DESCRIF fictional Task of El Dorado M STATEME	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	icking in the South Lak
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area	M DESCRIF fictional Task of El Dorado M STATEME	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	icking in the South Lak
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area 8. PROBLE Transportatio	M DESCRIF	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	cking in the South Lak
7. PROGRA Multi-Juriso Tahoe area 8. PROBLE Transportation	M DESCRIF fictional Task of El Dorado M STATEME	PTION Farce focus County.		ting methar	nphetamine ar	nd cocaine traff	cking in the So

10. ACTIVITIES

- 1. Controlled purchases using information supplied by informants, paid and otherwise, and by use of undercover operatives and peace officers.
- 2. Execution of search warrants and probation searches directed at suspects engaged in trafficking or transporting controlled substances, especially methamphetamine and cocaine.
- 3. use vertical persecution

11. EVALUATION (if applicable)

Jeff Catchings, the Task Force Commander, in conjuction with the steering committee, will be evaluating the process.

12. NUMBER OF CLIENTS

(if applicable)

N/A

(these are the same amounts as on Budget Pages)	Personal Services	Operating Expenses	Equipment	TOTAL
81	\$52,390 /	\$78,064	2	\$130,454
a)				\$0
			7.	\$0
	0 %	=		\$0
5* 55		54.) 14		\$0
		x 2		\$0
Totals	22222	\$78,064	so	\$130,454

salary: \$30,255 Senefits: \$15,586 (PERS 7.995; Health 3,266; Workers Compensation 1,197; So. Lake shoe differential 720; Medicare 350; Liability 476; Other compensation 1.582) Serant Administrator (est5 FTE) Selary: \$4,322	BUDGET CATEGORY AND L	INE ITEM DETAIL	90	
Palentis: \$15,586 (PERS 7,995; Health 3,256; Workers Compensation 1,197; So. Lake alone differential 720; Medicare 350; Llability 476; Other compensation 1,582) Strent Administrator (est. 5 FTE)	. Personal Services – Salaries/Employee Benefi	its	76.	cost
Senefits: \$15,586 (PERS 7.995; Health 3,256; Workers Compensation 1.197; So. Lake Fahore differential 720; Medicare 350; Llability 476; Other compensation 1.582) Strant Administrator (est5 FTE) Salary: \$4,322 Senefits: \$2,227 (PERS 803; Health 1,424)/ S2.227	Deputy Sheriff II (est .30 FTE)		*	\$30,255/
Selary: \$4,322 Senefits: \$2,227 (PERS 803; Health 1,424)/ \$2,227/	Seriefits: \$15,586 (PERS 7,995; Health 3,266; Work	ers Compensation 1,19 other compensation 1,58	7; So. Lake 32)	\$15,586
Senefits: \$2,227 (PERS 803; Health 1,424)/ \$2,227,	Grant Administrator (est5 FTE) Salary: \$4,322	F1	* p	\$4,322~
		ä	7.01 (E)	\$2,227;
	AND A	86 E		
		8 8		
		11		
				3
				**
	*	71 W	(4	
	10 E	9		
	a III 8		*	
		- W	æ	=
	SH SH		82	Sa Sa
	8		×	
	30		4	

OES A303a

B. Operating Ex		40	Y AND LINE		100			C	OST
South Lake Taho Salary: \$43,561 Benefits: \$33,52 benefits: 02%, Pl	e Police Detec	mpensation	5.91%, Vision	n, health &	& Life 13.05 SUI .28%)	5%, Survi	vors	\$43,561 \$33,527)
Administrative Se Salary: \$ 976 Benefits: None	ervices (est1	PTE)					£6	\$976	
senents. None	Ø.	6						F	
	Ð					23			
	75								
G G		* 1	10 s	8	ē.				ō
	P1 86	28	15			-			
*>	=3.2			15		H 8			
							#30 [®]		
(4 1/.	11		■ 2	129	*				
ĒŠ:									
a .	A.	Đ.	8		8		= 17.75		25 15
	19	M M						华	
	114 N							18	
e .		#		* a	£		e i		
OTAL		a a				***		\$78,064	

	BUDGET CATEGORY AND LINE ITEM DETAIL		
C. Equipment	1110		COST
None	82 - WW2 - 100		5t
¥	a a s		
77 70	8		
772 W			
3			
14	5		
9 5	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
¥685	50		11
	17 B		5
			₽ ³
238	74		14
			20
		60	
		e (3	
	at a		
	#3 -5:	*);	
æ	78		
	El Actividad		
ATEGORY TOTAL	9. 80	1	\$0
ROJECT TOTAL	4		\$130,454